Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217

Public Notice

Pursuant to Section 122(4) *The Municipalities Act*And the Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217 Public Notice Bylaw 2023-12

Public notice is hereby given that the March18th, 2025 Regular Meeting for the Council of the Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217 has been changed to Tuesday, April 1st, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. in Council Chambers at 226 Main Street Lipton

Dated this 20th day February of, 2025.

Ronda Heisler

Administrator

Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217

Public Notice

Pursuant to Section 122(4) *The Municipalities Act*And the Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217 Public Notice Bylaw 2023-12

Public notice is hereby given that the March18th, 2025 Regular Meeting for the Council of the Rural Municipality of Lipton No. 217 has been changed to Tuesday, April 1st, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. in Council Chambers at 226 Main Street Lipton

Dated this 20th day February of, 2025.

Ronda Heisler

Administrator